## Beijing Enterprises Urban Resources Group Limited 北控城市資源集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock code: 03718.HK)

(4 January 2024 – Hong Kong) Beijing Enterprises Urban Resources Group Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Company" or "Group"; stock code: 03718.HK) is pleased to announce that Beijing Enterprises Urban Environmental Services Group Limited, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, on 4 January 2024 has successfully won the bid for a project, the Environmental Hygiene Service Project from 2024 to 2026 in Wujiagang District, Yichang City, Hubei Province.

The services scope of the project includes but not limited to the comprehensive road cleaning, garbage collection and transportation, daily management of public toilets, air pollution prevention, water sprinkling and dust suppression, and other environmental hygiene services in Wujiagang District, Yichang City, Hubei Province, the PRC. The project is a three-year contract with an annual revenue of approximately RMB58.94 million and a total contract value of approximately RMB176.82 million.

The Group once again launched in-depth cooperation with Wujiagang District, Yichang City, Hubei Province, which fully reflects the trust and recognition of Wujiagang District government and the public for the Group's professional ability and service level in the field of environmental sanitation. Meanwhile, through joint efforts, the Group and Wujiagang District jointly promoted the process of environmental sanitation marketization, so that the local environmental sanitation has been significantly improved.

The Company wishes to state that the Group has yet to enter into any formal contract in relation to the Tender. The actual contract value and total revenue may be different to this press release as a result of any unexpected changes in the market environment and other conditions. No forecast or prediction of the profits of the Group has been made with regard to the Tender in this press release.

## Source:

Yichang Wujiagang District Public Resources Trading Center http://ggzyjy.ycwjg.gov.cn/wjSite/infodetail/?infoid=6b11d642-a41e-4d35-a574-9fd36a63a5f7&categoryNum=003002003002

The Environmental Hygiene Service Project from 2024 to 2026 in Wujiagang District notice of award

– END –

This press release is issued by **BEIJING ENTERPRISES URBAN RESOURCES GROUP LIMITED** For further information, please contact:

**BEIJING ENTERPRISES URBAN RESOURCES GROUP LIMITED** E-mail: ir@beurg.com